
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:56
ANSWERED ON:17.02.2009
SETTING UP OF TECHNICAL INSTITUTIONS
Maharia Shri Subhash;Patel Shri Jivabhai Ambalal;Thummar Shri Virjibhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of institutes imparting professional and technical education in the country including Rajasthan and Gujarat in the current year, State-wise; and

(b) the number of such institutes which are likely to be set up in the current year, State and location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) As per the information furnished by the A ll India Council for Technical Education (AICTE),the number of institutes imparting professional and technical education,State-wise, including Rajasthan and Gujarat is at Annexure-I.

(b) As per information furnished by AICTE, the proposal for establishment of new technical institutions during the academic year 2009-
2010 is at Annexure-II.
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